OP \$40.00 3401265

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM338575

Stylesheet Version v1.2

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Corrective Assignment to correct the Owner, Assignor, Assignee previously recorded on Reel 005375 Frame 0128. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Owner Assigner Assignee	SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
Germania the Ewner, Adeigner, Adeigner.		1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Biotab Nutraceuticals, Inc.		04/17/2015	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Biotab Nutraceuticals, Inc.	
Street Address:	605 E. Huntington Drive	
City:	Monrovia	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91016	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3401265	EXTENZE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4243222002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 310-201-0111

Email: jay@steinlawyers.com

Correspondent Name: Jay Stein

Address Line 1:11940 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 600Address Line 4:Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90024

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GLOBAL-BIOTAB
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jay Stein
SIGNATURE:	/Jay Stein/
DATE SIGNED:	04/17/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=Gibson Affidavit.150416#page1.tif source=Gibson Affidavit.150416#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005499 FRAME: 0795

AFFIDAVIT OF TAMARA M. GIBSON

Trademark: "ExtenZe" Registration No.: 3401265

Assignment Recordation: Reel 005375, Frame 0128

I, Tamara L. Gibson, do hereby solemnly swear, affirm and declare the following:

- 1. I am over the age of 18, have personal knowledge of the facts recited herein, and could and would competently testify to them if called as a witness in any legal proceeding.
- 2. Since its inception, I have been an officer of Biotab Nutraceuticals, Inc. and continue to hold such office. At various times, I have also been listed as the company representative and correspondent vis-a-vis Biotab's registered trademark, Extenze®, United States Patent and Trademark Office Registration No. 3401265.
- 3. I executed purportedly on behalf of Biotab a document entitled, "Trademark Assignment Agreement," dated March 25, 2014 and caused it to be filed and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and its Assignment Recordation Branch on October 4, 2014, at Reel 005375, Frame 0128 (collectively referred to as the "Assignment").
- 4. I executed and caused the filing and recordation of the Assignment completely in error. I never had any authority to execute and file the Assignment documents on behalf of Biotab and it was never Biotab's intent to effectuate such an assignment. The Assignment documents are and must be construed to be of no legal effect whatsoever, void *ab initio*. In addition, as an individual and as the purported assignee of the Assignment, I disclaim the effectiveness of the Assignment documents and I claim no rights, title, or interest in the ExtenZe trademark or its goodwill.

The true owner of the ExtenZe trademark is, and has been, Biotab Nutraceuticals, 5. Inc. I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States and the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct. Date: April 16, 2015

_